



## CNS Healthcare offers a sliding fee discount

The Sliding Fee Scale is established and implemented to ensure that uniform and reasonable fees and discounts are consistently and appropriately applied to all eligible patients. While the fee schedule is designed to cover reasonable costs for providing services, the purpose of the Sliding Fee Scale is to address financial barriers to care.

Therefore, the Sliding Fee Scale enables the provision of services to individuals consistent with their ability to pay for such services. Once established, the Sliding Fee Scale must be revised annually, at a minimum, to reflect annual updates to the Federal Poverty Guidelines.

Determining your eligibility for the sliding fee discount requires verification of your income. This information must be updated at least annually to continue your participation in the program. This information is only used to calculate your discount and is kept completely confidential.

## Do You Qualify for a Discounted Rate?

CNS Healthcare offers a sliding fee discount. Eligibility for the sliding fee discount is determined by documented annual income and family/household size. Patients with a documented annual income of 200% or below the federal poverty level (FPL) are eligible for a sliding fee discount on all services provided by CNS Healthcare.

Patients with incomes at or below 100% of the federal poverty level (FPL) are charged a nominal fee; however, no patient will be refused services due to an inability to pay.

Determining your eligibility for the sliding fee discount requires verification of your income. This information must be updated at least annually to continue your participation in the program. This information is only used to calculate your discount and is kept completely confidential.



## Documentation Required for Sliding Fee Application

### **1. You MUST Provide ONE of the Following Items**

- Pay Stubs (Your household's pay stubs for the most recent four (4) weeks.)
- Employer Letter Verifying Employment
- Unemployment Benefit Summary Letter (Only if collecting unemployment.)
- If You Have No Income: Provide a notarized letter from a person you know (not related to you) verifying you have no income and stating your living arrangements such as food and shelter.

### **2. Proof of Identity**

This can be a government-issued ID card, Current Driver's License from any state, School ID, Birth Certificate or Passport.

### **3. Financial Documents**

A copy of your recent tax records may be requested.

### **4. Other**

Other items that may be requested if available are: Veterans, Social Security or Pension Benefits documentation, Child Support/Alimony verification, Workman's Comp verification

**Requests for discounted services may be made by patients, family members, social services staff or others who are aware of existing financial hardship. Information and forms can be obtained from the Front Desk and the Business Office or at [cnshealthcare.org](http://cnshealthcare.org).**



## Sliding Fee Discount Scale

### 2026 CNS Healthcare Sliding Fee Scale - Behavioral Health

Slide Category		A	B	C	D	E
Poverty Level		0 - 100%	101 - 200%	201 - 300%	301 - 400%	> 400%
Behavioral Health	Required Fee per family member, per visit	Nominal Fee \$5	\$10	\$20	\$30	100% of Charges
FAMILY SIZE						
1	Annual (up to)	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 63,840.00	\$ 63,841.00
	Monthly	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 5,320.08
	Weekly	\$ 306.92	\$ 613.85	\$ 920.77	\$ 1,227.69	\$ 1,227.71
2	Annual (up to)	\$ 21,640.00	\$ 43,280.00	\$ 64,920.00	\$ 86,560.00	\$ 86,561.00
	Monthly	\$ 1,803.33	\$ 3,606.67	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 7,213.33	\$ 7,213.42
	Weekly	\$ 416.15	\$ 832.31	\$ 1,248.46	\$ 1,664.62	\$ 1,664.63
3	Annual (up to)	\$ 27,320.00	\$ 54,640.00	\$ 81,960.00	\$ 109,280.00	\$ 109,281.00
	Monthly	\$ 2,276.67	\$ 4,553.33	\$ 6,830.00	\$ 9,106.67	\$ 9,106.75
	Weekly	\$ 525.38	\$ 1,050.77	\$ 1,576.15	\$ 2,101.54	\$ 2,101.56
4	Annual (up to)	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 132,001.00
	Monthly	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.08
	Weekly	\$ 634.62	\$ 1,269.23	\$ 1,903.85	\$ 2,538.46	\$ 2,538.48
5	Annual (up to)	\$ 38,680.00	\$ 77,360.00	\$ 116,040.00	\$ 154,720.00	\$ 154,721.00
	Monthly	\$ 3,223.33	\$ 6,446.67	\$ 9,670.00	\$ 12,893.33	\$ 12,893.42
	Weekly	\$ 743.85	\$ 1,487.69	\$ 2,231.54	\$ 2,975.38	\$ 2,975.40
6	Annual (up to)	\$ 44,360.00	\$ 88,720.00	\$ 133,080.00	\$ 177,440.00	\$ 177,441.00
	Monthly	\$ 3,696.67	\$ 7,393.33	\$ 11,090.00	\$ 14,786.67	\$ 14,786.75
	Weekly	\$ 853.08	\$ 1,706.15	\$ 2,559.23	\$ 3,412.31	\$ 3,412.33
7	Annual (up to)	\$ 50,040.00	\$ 100,080.00	\$ 150,120.00	\$ 200,160.00	\$ 200,161.00
	Monthly	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 16,680.08
	Weekly	\$ 962.31	\$ 1,924.62	\$ 2,886.92	\$ 3,849.23	\$ 3,849.25
8	Annual (up to)	\$ 55,720.00	\$ 111,440.00	\$ 167,160.00	\$ 222,880.00	\$ 222,881.00
	Monthly	\$ 4,643.33	\$ 9,286.67	\$ 13,930.00	\$ 18,573.33	\$ 18,573.42
	Weekly	\$ 1,071.54	\$ 2,143.08	\$ 3,214.62	\$ 4,286.15	\$ 4,286.17
Each Additional Person	Annual (up to)	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 22,720.00
	Monthly	\$ 473.33	\$ 946.67	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 1,893.33	\$ 1,893.33
	Weekly	\$ 109.23	\$ 218.46	\$ 327.69	\$ 436.92	\$ 436.92

Updated using Federal Poverty Guidelines for 2026 <https://aspe.hhs.gov/topics/poverty-economic-mobility/poverty-guidelines>



## Sliding Fee Discount Application

It is the policy of CNS Healthcare to provide essential services regardless of the patient's ability to pay. Discounts are offered based on family size and annual income. Please complete the following information and return to the front desk to determine if you or members of your family are eligible for a discount.

The discount will apply to all services received at this clinic, but not those services or equipment that are purchased from outside, including reference laboratory testing, drugs, and x-ray interpretation by a consulting radiologist, and other such services. This form must be completed every 12 months or if your financial situation changes.

Name of Head of Household		Place of Employment		
Street	City	State	Zip	Phone

**Please list spouse and dependents under age 18.**

Name	Date of Birth	Name	Date of Birth
Self		Dependent	
Spouse		Dependent	
Dependent		Dependent	
Dependent		Dependent	



## Annual Household Income

Source	Self	Spouse	Other	Total
Gross wages, salaries, tips, etc.				
Income from business, self-employment, and dependents				
Unemployment compensation, workers' compensation, Social Security, Supplemental Security Income, public assistance, veterans' payments, survivor benefits, pension, or retirement income				
Interest, dividends, rents, royalties, income from estates, trusts, educational assistance, alimony, child support, assistance from outside the household, and other miscellaneous sources				
<b>Total Income</b>				

**NOTE: Copies of tax returns, pay stubs, or other information verifying income may be required before a discount is approved.**

**I certify that the family size and income information shown above is correct.**

Name (Print)

Signature

Date

---

### Office Use Only

Patient Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Approved Discount: \_\_\_\_\_

Approved by: \_\_\_\_\_

Date Approved: \_\_\_\_\_

Verification Checklist	Yes	No
Identification/Address: Driver's license, utility bill, employment ID, or other		
Income: Prior year tax return, three most recent pay stubs, or other		